# **Zephyr Point Terms and Conditions - 2025**

(Completed at time of registration)

## **Adult Program Terms & Conditions:**

### **Cancellation Policy:**

All deposits are non-refundable after payment is made. Cancellations one month before the start date of the program are eligible for a refund or transfer of entire registration fee minus deposit to a different program within the year. Cancellations within one month before the start date of the program are eligible for a 50% refund or transfer of entire registration fee minus deposit to a different program within the year. Cancellation within two weeks of the start date of the program will receive no refund. Registrations paid will be eligible to transfer to a different program within that year.

#### **General Liability Waiver:**

On behalf of yourself and your minor children (if any), you hereby release, covenant not to sue, discharge, and hold harmless Zephyr Point Presbyterian Conference Center, its employees, agents, and representatives, of and from all liabilities, claims, actions, damages, costs or expenses of any kind arising out of or relating to your presence on Zephyr Point property. You understand and agree that this release includes any claims based on the actions, omissions, or negligence of this organization, its employees, agents, and representatives, whether a COVID-19 infection occurs before, during, or after your presence on Zephyr Point property.

## <u>Adult Program Health and Safety Authorization and Liability Release:</u>

I acknowledge that I have read and will abide by Zephyr Point's <u>2025 Program Safety Plan</u>, which includes policy information regarding COVID-19, Wildfire Smoke, and more. I understand that these policies are informed in consultation with federal, state, and local health recommendations and mandates, and are subject to change. It is my responsibility to monitor these changes between now and my arrival to Zephyr Point.

#### **General Photo Release:**

On behalf of yourself and your minor children (if any), I give permission for ZPPCC to use any photographs, video, or interviews taken of me or while attending this program to be used to illustrate, report, promote and advertise ZPPCC.

## **Zephyr Point Terms and Conditions - 2025**

## **Youth Program Terms & Conditions:**

### **Cancellation Policy (Day Camps):**

All deposits are non-refundable after payment is made. Deposits are transferable to an available program within the same year with payment of a transfer fee. Cancellations two weeks before the start date of the program are eligible for a refund minus deposit or transfer to another program within the year with payment of transfer fee. Cancellation within two weeks of the start date of the program will receive no refund. Registrations paid will be eligible to transfer to a different program within that year with payment of transfer fee.

### **Cancellation Policy (Overnight Camps):**

All deposits are non-refundable after payment is made. Cancellations one month before the start date of the program are eligible for a refund or transfer of the entire registration fee minus deposit and transfer fee to a different program within the year. Cancellations within one month before the start date of the program are eligible for a 50% refund or transfer of the entire registration fee minus deposit and transfer fee to a different program within the year. Cancellation within two weeks of the start date of the program will receive no refund. Registrations paid will be eligible to transfer to a different program within that year with payment of transfer fee.

### **General Liability Waiver:**

On behalf of yourself and your minor children (if any), you hereby release, covenant not to sue, discharge, and hold harmless Zephyr Point Presbyterian Conference Center, its employees, agents, and representatives, of and from all liabilities, claims, actions, damages, costs or expenses of any kind arising out of or relating to your presence on Zephyr Point property. You understand and agree that this release includes any claims based on the actions, omissions, or negligence of this organization, its employees, agents, and representatives, whether a COVID-19 infection occurs before, during, or after your presence on Zephyr Point property.

Signature: _	Date:	
-		

Please return to: Zephyr Point Presbyterian Conference Center P.O. Box 289 Zephyr Cove, NV 89448